ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal, Hon'ble Chairman & Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das, Administrative Member

Case No - OA 204 OF 2019

Gitesh Das Mahapatra $\underline{v_s}$ The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
03 24.04.2019	For the Applicant : Mr. G. Singh, Learned Advocate.	
	For the Respondent : Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Departmental Representative.	
	It is submitted by Mr. G. Singh, learned advocate for the	
	applicant that since due to mistake certain facts could not be	
	incorporated in the application, he wants to withdraw the present	
	application and craves leave to move afresh on the self-same cause of action.	
	Heard Mr. Bhattacharjee, Departmental Representative for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.	
	In view of the submission made by Mr. Singh, the original application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to move afresh incorporating the facts on the self-same cause of action.	
Sanjib & Sukhendu	(S.K. Das)(Soumitra Pal) MEMBER(A) Chairman	

ORDER SHEET

Form No.

Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. OA xx OF 20xx